

# Camp LuWiSoMo 2024 Joyful Hearts Summer Camp Registration

## Camper

Preferred Nam	ie	T-Shirt Size	(Circle One)	Youth S M L   Adult S M	L XL 2XL
Gender 🗆 M					
	Address				
				Zip Code	
	Phone		_ 🗌 Hor	ne 🗆 Mobile	
	Email				
□ Parent(s) □ Guardian	Name(s)				
	Address				
	City		State _	Zip Code	
	Primary Phone			□ Home □ Mobile for	
	Alternate Phone		<u>_</u>	□ Home □ Mobile for	
	Email			for	
	Email			for	

## Camp & Payment

□ JH2 6/16-21 □ JH3 6/23	3-28 🗆 JH4 7/14-	19 🗆 JH5 7/21-26	□ JH6 7/28-8/2
Roommate (Optional & Only One)* * We do our best to honor roommat			
		norgananoou	
Camp Cost Registered By March 31 <sup>st</sup> Registered After March 31 <sup>st</sup>			
Payment \$250 Non-Refundable Depos	sit Required Balance of	lue by May 24 <sup>th</sup> if not includ	ed now
$\Box$ Check ( $\Box$ Full Amount $\Box$ [	Deposit) <i>Payable to "C</i>	amp LuWiSoMo"	
$\Box$ Credit / Debit Card ( $\Box$ Full	Amount 🗆 Deposit)	Credit card processing fee	e (approximately 3%) applied
Card Number		Expiration	Security Code
Name as it appears on car	rd		
Billing Address			
	Authorization Letter Requ	ired in lieu of Deposit	

### **Release, Waiver, Indemnity Agreement**

It is my intention by this agreement to exempt and relieve Camp LuWiSoMo and its officers, agents, or employees from liability for personal injury, property damage, or wrongful death of the participant (camper) named caused by any act of negligence of Camp LuWiSoMo, and its officers, agents or employees.

For and in consideration of permitting the participant named to observe, or use any facility or equipment of Camp LuWiSoMo, or engage in and/or receive instruction in any activity or activity incidental thereto some of which may involve dangers and risk of bodily injury at Camp LuWiSoMo, Wild Rose, Wisconsin, the undersigned parent and/or guardian of the participant named hereby voluntarily and absolutely releases, discharges, waives, and relinquishes any and all loss or damages or actions or causes of action for personal injury, property damage, or wrongful death occurring to the participant named as a result of the participant's observing or using facilities or equipment of Camp LuWiSoMo, or engaging in or receiving instructions in any activities some of which may involve dangers and risk of bodily injury or in activities incidental thereto wherever or however the same may occur, and for whatever period said activities or instructions may continue.

The undersigned parent or guardian of the participant named for him/herself, his/her heirs, executors, administrators, or assignees agrees that in the event any claim for personal injury, property damage, or wrongful death shall be prosecuted against Camp LuWiSoMo, or its officers, agents, servants, or employees, the undersigned parent or guardian will indemnify and hold harmless Camp LuWiSoMo, and its officers, agents, servants, or employees from any and all claims or causes of action by the participant named or by any other person or entity, by whomever or wherever made or presented, and under no circumstances will the undersigned parent or guardian of the participant named present any claim against Camp LuWiSoMo, and said persons for personal injuries, property damage, wrongful death, or otherwise, caused by any act of negligence by Camp LuWiSoMo and said persons.

The undersigned parent or guardian represents that he/she has read this Release, has requested and has been provided with, or has requested and declined advisement on the potential dangers/risks of engaging in the observation, activities, or instruction offered, assumes all risks associated with such dangers and risks, and is fully aware of and understands the terms and the legal consequences of the signing of this Release. The undersigned parent or legal guardian intends his or her signature to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law and if any portion of the Release is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

#### **Medical Treatment**

I hereby give permission to the medical personnel selected by the camp representative to administer first aid, and to order x-rays, routine tests, and treatment. In the event of an emergency, I hereby give permission to the physician selected by the camp representative to hospitalize, secure proper treatment for, and to order injection and/or anesthesia and/or surgery for the participant named. In the event I cannot be reached in an emergency, I hereby give permission to the physician selected by the camp representative to secure and administer treatment, including hospitalization, for the participant named. I hereby agree to be responsible for payment of all costs or expenses of any health care provided or other person who acts in reliance upon this consent and authorization for treatment.

#### **Camper Expectations**

It is our goal that everyone who attends Camp LuWiSoMo is encouraged and strengthened in their faith through authentic community, outstanding staff, experiential activities, and intentional faith building. To ensure a safe and positive Christian environment for every camper, Camp LuWiSoMo expects each camper's behavior, speech, and clothing are appropriate for the Christian atmosphere we are trying to model.

#### **Photo Release**

I hereby grant permission to Camp LuWiSoMo to use photographs and/or video images of the participant named for use in official LuWiSoMo materials (print, internet, video, and other media) at the discretion of Camp LuWiSoMo. While participant's images may be captured and used, their name will not be shared.

#### Cancellation

Deposits are non-refundable. No refunds will be granted after May 24, 2024. If a camper leaves early due to homesickness, disciplinary reasons, or parent request, no refund will be given.

Signature of Parent or Guardian for Participant

Date

Printed Name of Parent or Guardian for Participant